# Order of the Thurston County Board of Equalization

Assessment Year: 2018  Having considered the ev  sustains \times 0	idence presented by the partie	Petition Number: 18-022	25
Having considered the ev	idence presented by the partie	Petition Number: 18-022	25
sustains 🛛 o			
	r Value Determination	es in this appeal, the Board lon of the assessor.  BOE True and Fair Va	·
□ Land	\$ 80,500	□ Land	\$ 53,000
Improvements	\$ 104,300	Improvements	\$ 70,500
☐ Minerals	\$	☐ Minerals	\$
Personal Property	\$	Personal Property	\$
TOTAL:	\$ 184,800	TOTAL:	\$ 123,500
paint well. The Petitioner indicated by the Assessor onto the subject property. conditions as the subject provided a written Responsupport of the current asseaverage condition for its a based on the quality and of	fring; an awkward interior ster further testified that: the home; and the neighboring lots are Mr. Hall contends that the Assessor's Representation of the Board finds that the Assessed value. The Board finds that the Assessed value in Board finds that the Board finds	ne has always had one bedro at a higher elevation so war ssessor's comparable sales resentative did not participal ed cost approach and a sales that the home is less than fa Assessor allowed inadequaterty. The Board concludes the	oom, rather than the two ter drains from these lots do not represent the same ate in the hearing, but is comparison approach in air quality and in less than the physical depreciation that the Petitioner provided
Dated this 26 <sup>th</sup> da	y of September		
Robert Hastings, Chairman	l l	Ruth J. Elder, Clerk of the	he Board
	NOT	TICE	
This order can be an	pealed to the State Board of Ta		or informal appeal

forms are available from either your county assessor or the State Board of Tax Appeals.

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 1-800-647-7706. Teletype (TTY) users use the Washington Relay Service by calling 711. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400.

Distribution: • Assessor • Petitioner • BOE File

REV 64 0058 (5/25/2017)

# Order of the Thurston County Board of Equalization

Parcel Number(s):			
areer reamber(s).	09440065001		
Assessment Year:	2018	Petition Number: 18-022	6
TT ' ' 1 1			
	the evidence presented by the par		ereby:
sustains	overrules the determina	tion of the assessor.	
Assessor's True at	nd Fair Value Determination	<b>BOE True and Fair Val</b>	ue Determination
∠ Land	\$ 30,900	∠     Land	\$ 22,000
	ts \$ 0	_	\$ 0
☐ Minerals	\$	Minerals	\$
Personal Prop	perty \$	Personal Property	\$
TOTAL:	\$ 30,900	TOTAL:	\$ 22,000
	ence presented. The Board relies,  David Hall participated in the he		

#### NOTICE

This order can be appealed to the State Board of Tax Appeals by filing a formal or informal appeal with them at PO Box 40915, Olympia, WA 98504-0915 or at their website at bta.state.wa.us/appeal/forms.htm within thirty days of the date of mailing of this order. The appeal forms are available from either your county assessor or the State Board of Tax Appeals.

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 1-800-647-7706. Teletype (TTY) users use the Washington Relay Service by calling 711. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400.

Distribution: • Assessor • Petitioner • BOE File

REV 64 0058 (5/25/2017)

### Order of the Thurston County Board of Equalization

		Боага	or Equanz	auon		
Property Owner:	DAVID H	HALL				
Parcel Number(s):	565502	200100				
Assessment Year:	2018		Petition	n Number: 18-022	7	
Having considered	the evide	ence presented by the	parties in this	appeal, the Board h	ereby:	
sustains	over.	_	ination of the		Ž	
_		Value Determination			ue Determination	n
☐ Land ☐ Minerals ☐ Personal Prop TOTAL:  This decision is base on the testimony are subject property. Personal property has an 80 that he has lost 20 frestricts developme providing the trenche the power lines is 3 \$100,000, plus the state the view is obsinformation to the subject home is an rough sawn wood; on wooden beams or provided a written support of the current restrictions. The Bofinds the Petitioner convincing. The Bofoard concludes the	set s sector	250,900  294,400  294,400  r finding that: The Boce presented. The Boch Boavid Hall participate bluff that experience in the since he bought the home; there is a last subject property; the transport of the total experience and finish work and not a good view. In the both their records have a graph with a leaking cabin with a leaking com floors are plywouth the earth. The Assessincluding a market-sed value. The Board of that the subject properts regarding the slot that the Assessor has included clear of correctness and to	To ard overrules ard relies, in a sed in the hearies annual slide are property in arge gully on the estimated cost to the Petitione Mr. Hall testificate the wrong fing roof and know, both bedroor's Representadjusted cost a finds that additional that addi	measure, on its pre- ing. The Petitioner te- events, instability, a 1986; the slide area of the subject property; at to relocate the power 200 feet; the total di to relocate the power r provided photos of ed that he has provide ont footage. Mr. Ha tob and tube wiring; tooms leak; and a por tative did not particil approach and a sales itional consideration ited view rather than and the relocation of the depreciated condi- convincing evidence	\$ 153,500 \$ 43,500 \$ 197,000  rmination of value vious reviews of the stified that: the sum of the bluff is the power line ease of the bluff is the power lines with the estance needed to relines is \$80,000 to the view, and he ded the recorded stified the home is constitution of the cabin is in the hearing comparison approximation of the home. It is warranted for the power lines to the power lines to the power lines to the sufficient to over	e based he abject stimates sement owner relocate to contends survey that: the ructed of is sitting g, but bach in the e Board o be The
Hull- da	**		- <del>-</del>	MAN TO	- Description	
Robert Hastings, Ch	airman		Kuth	J. Elder, Clerk of th	e Board	
			NOTICE			
		led to the State Board			or informal appeal	
with them at P	O Box 40	915, Olympia, WA 9	8504-0915 or a	at their website at		

bta.state.wa.us/appeal/forms.htm within thirty days of the date of mailing of this order. The appeal forms are available from either your county assessor or the State Board of Tax Appeals.

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 1-800-647-7706. Teletype (TTY) users use the Washington Relay Service by calling 711. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400.

## Order of the Thurston County Board of Equalization

Property Owner:	DAVID HALL				
Parcel Number(s):	56550200200				
Assessment Year:	2018		Petition Number: 1	8-0228	
Having considered	the evidence pre	-	es in this appeal, the B on of the assessor.	oard herel	ру:
Assessor's True a	nd Fair Value D	etermination	<b>BOE True and Fa</b>	ir Value	<b>Determination</b>
∠     ∠     Land	\$ 54,20	0	□ Land	\$	54,200
Improvement				ts \$	0
Minerals	\$		☐ Minerals	\$	
Personal Prop	perty \$		Personal Property	perty \$	
TOTAL:	\$ 54,20	0	TOTAL:	\$	54,200
back from the drain adding the unbuildate provided a written lead support of the curre unbuildable status.	hage gulch. Mr. In the adjustments Response includent assessed valuent Board conciliation.	Hall contends that to The Assessor's Roing a market-adjust e. The Board finds ludes that the Petiti	haped; the property has the Assessor starts with epresentative did not p ted cost approach and a that the Assessor has coner did not provide con aption of correctness an	an over i articipate a sales cor considered lear, coge	inflated value before in the hearing, but in parison approach in the restrictions and int, and convincing
Dated this 26 <sup>th</sup>	day of	September	, 2019		
Robert Hastings, Ch	airman		Ruth J. Elder, Clerk	k of the B	oard
Γ.		NO	ГІСЕ		
with them at P	O Box 40915, O	he State Board of Ta lympia, WA 98504-	ax Appeals by filing a for 0915 or at their website of the date of mailing of	at	

forms are available from either your county assessor or the State Board of Tax Appeals.

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 1-800-647-7706. Teletype (TTY) users use the Washington Relay Service by calling 711. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400.

Distribution: • Assessor • Petitioner • BOE File

REV 64 0058 (5/25/2017)